HIGH COURT OF DELHI : NEW DELHI (GENT.-ADMN-I BRANCH)

No. 615 /O-7/Oml-L/DHC Dated: 13/03/3 य एवं सप

and war 2 41 5 The Principal District & Sessions Judge (Hurs.). 1 FEB 202 Tis Hazari Courts.

Notification regarding debarring the Advocates from practicing

Sir. I am directed to forward herewith a conv of Notification Ref. No. 301/2023 dated 11.02.2023, received from the Secretory, Riber State Bar Council, Petra, on the above subject. with a request to kindly elevalate the same to all the Principal District & Sessions Indone.

Delhi/New Delhi for information and necessary action.

Assistant Registrar (Genl.-D)

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (HQs): DELHI

tion regarding debarring the Advocates from practicing:

2 3 FEB 2023

Forwarded a copy of the letter bearing No. 615/G-7/Genl-I/DHC dated 17/02/2023 and this office bearing dary No. 249/6 dated 21/02/2023 alongwith its enclosures i.e. Notification itself No. 301/2023 dated 11/02/2003 of Honorary Secretary, Bihar State Bar Council, Patna, Bihar on the subject cited above received from Laf. Assistant Registrar(GeniLi), Hor/ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi, for Information and necessary action to :-

- All the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judges, Dalhi/Nirw Delhi (except Central-District).
- The Ld. Principal Judge, Family Courts (HCIs), Dinarka Courts, Delhi.
- The Chalment sugge, manay Cole to (map), premay counts, seem.
 All the LL 'Judicial Officers poted in Central-District, Tis Hazari Courts Delit.
 The Chalmen, Website Koerffittee, Tis Hezari Courts, Delit With the request to upload the same.
- P.S. to Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judges (HCk), Delhi for Info
- on the Website of Delhi District Courts as per rule. Design official for uploading the same on Centralized Website through LAYERS as per rules

or in Charge, General Ser Additional District & Sessions Judge.

Encl. As above



Bihar State Bar Council

es: 301/2022

Dest Hinds Road

(47453